

Operating Rules for Correction and Reissuance of Accreditation Certificate

Approved at the 264th Executive Meeting on July 17, 2013 Revisions approved at the 288th Executive Meeting on July 2, 2014 Revisions approved at the 296th Executive Meeting on November 19, 2014 Revisions approved at the 352th Executive Meeting on May 7, 2020 Revisions approved at the 355th Executive Meeting on November 4, 2020

1. To cope with the needs of accredited units seeking for correction or reissuance of their accreditation certificates, the Higher Education Evaluation and Accreditation Council of Taiwan (hereinafter "the Council") hereby promulgate the Operating Rules for Correction and Reissuance of Accreditation Certificate.

2. Application Procedure

- (1) Accredited Units in need of having their accreditation certificates corrected or reissued shall fill out an application form (as attached herewith);
- (2) Overseas Accredited Units in need of having their accreditation certificates corrected or reissued shall fill out an application form (as attached herewith); and
- (3) After the application is granted, the Council shall notify the Accredited Units to pay the prescribed fee for correction or reissuance of their accreditation certificates.
- 3. In case an Accredited Unit applies for correction or reissuance of its accreditation certificate to have its name changed thereon due to transformation or merger, such application shall not be granted.
- 4. Fees for an accreditation certificate are as follows:
 - (1) Chinese/English certificate of Institutional Accreditation, Program Accreditation, Recognition of Self-Accreditation, Recognition of Quality Assurance Agencies or Others: NT\$3,000 each copy thereof; and
 - (2) Chinese/English certificate of Overseas Accreditation: US\$100 each copy thereof.

5. Payment Directions:

(1) Pay in cash on site or via remittance;

- (2) Account name (via remittance): Higher Education Evaluation and Accreditation Council of Taiwan; and
- (3) Account number (via remittance): 51300100370300 Chang Hwa Bank Ta-An Branch.
- 6. The Operating Rules shall be promulgated after approved at the Executive Meeting of the Council.